
Quincy (11-9,8-5 GLVC) -vs- Drury (15-6,12-2 GLVC)
02/05/26 at O'Reilly Family Event Center, Springfield, MO

 
 

 
 
Quincy 56

Drury 64

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:45 PM
Attendance: 1,215
Site: O'Reilly Family Event Center, Springfield, MO
Referees: Mario Ponds, Rieley Hooten, Jocelyn-Chaunte Price

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Quincy 12 14 12 18 56
Drury 16 10 22 16 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Peters,Karly * 38 6-14 2-5 0-2 0-5 5 4 2 4 0 2 14
01 Danso,Acheampomaa * 24 3-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 4 3 1 0 1 8
23 Williams,Hampton * 24 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 5 0 0 7
20 Eftink,Blair * 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5
03 Flynn,Katey * 29 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 4 1 0 2
12 Reed,Reagan 28 4-8 0-3 2-4 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 1 10
14 Harden,Hayven 24 5-5 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 3 3 1 0 2 10
24 Casey,Madeline 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Runsewe,Sydney 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-49 4-15 4-10 8-24 32 20 12 19 1 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-10   50.00% 0-4   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-5   40.00% 0-4   0.00%
Total 24-49   49.0% 4-15   26.7% 4-10   40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Mendel,Sara * 37 9-11 0-0 3-4 5-5 10 2 2 1 1 2 21
14 Gibbons,Rhi * 36 4-11 1-2 4-4 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 3 13
32 King,Kaylee * 27 3-8 1-4 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 1 11
03 Gray,Jazz * 20 2-6 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 7
04 Stratton,Sage * 14 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 3
10 Pasakarnis,Audra 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Storey,Josie 18 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2
15 Norman,Talia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Halliday,Raegan 14 0-6 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 1
25 Muncy,Teague 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 3-12 15-19 9-20 29 12 9 14 1 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 1-1   100.00% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-0   0.00% 6-6   100.00%
Total 23-55   41.8% 3-12   25.0% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drury
09:50 TURNOVER  by KING,KAYLEE

STEAL  by PETERS,KARLY 09:50
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,KATEY 09:45

09:36 TURNOVER  by KING,KAYLEE
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 09:22

09:02 MISS JUMPER by KING,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KARLY --
TURNOVER  by EFTINK,BLAIR 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by MENDEL,SARA
08:49 MISS JUMPER by KING,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,KARLY 08:26

07:59 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,KATEY 07:40
SUB OUT by FLYNN,KATEY 07:40
SUB IN by REED,REAGAN 07:40
FOUL  by EFTINK,BLAIR 07:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 07:23
SUB IN by HARDEN,HAYVEN 07:23

07:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STRATTON,SAGE
-- ASSIST  by KING,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,HAYVEN(in the paint) 06:49 2-5 H 3
FOUL  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 06:36

06:36 SUB OUT by STRATTON,SAGE
06:36 SUB OUT by KING,KAYLEE
06:36 SUB IN by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
06:36 SUB IN by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
06:36 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by GRAY,JAZZ
06:36 2-7 H 5 GOOD FT by GRAY,JAZZ
06:36 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAZZ
06:36 SUB IN by STOREY,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KARLY 06:20
REBOUND OFF by REED,REAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,REAGAN(in the paint) 06:14 4-7 H 3

05:46 MISS 3PTR by STOREY,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by EFTINK,BLAIR 05:29
REBOUND OFF by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --

05:26 FOUL  by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
GOOD FT by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 05:26 5-7 H 2
GOOD FT by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 05:26 6-7 H 1

05:11 TURNOVER  by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
STEAL  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 05:11
TURNOVER  by EFTINK,BLAIR 04:57

04:57 STEAL  by GIBBONS,RHI
04:53 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,RHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by EFTINK,BLAIR(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA

04:25 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI
REBOUND DEF by REED,REAGAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09

04:09 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,RHI
04:09 SUB IN by GRAY,JAZZ

SUB OUT by PETERS,KARLY 04:09
SUB IN by FLYNN,KATEY 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,HAYVEN(in the paint) 04:03 8-9 H 1

03:51 MISS 3PTR by STOREY,JOSIE
REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,HAYVEN --



03:42 FOUL  by MENDEL,SARA
TURNOVER  by REED,REAGAN 03:34
FOUL  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 03:14

03:14 SUB OUT by STOREY,JOSIE
03:14 SUB IN by GIBBONS,RHI
03:14 8-10 H 2 GOOD FT by MENDEL,SARA
03:13 MISS FT by MENDEL,SARA

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,HAYVEN --
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,KATEY 02:52
REBOUND OFF by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --
MISS LAYUP by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA(in the paint) 02:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAZZ
FOUL  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 02:39

02:39 SUB OUT by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
02:39 SUB IN by KING,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 02:39
SUB OUT by EFTINK,BLAIR 02:39
SUB IN by PETERS,KARLY 02:39
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 02:39

02:39 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by MENDEL,SARA(fastbreak)
02:39 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by MENDEL,SARA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 02:24 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by REED,REAGAN --

02:03 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON(in the paint) 01:53 12-12

01:33 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEL,SARA

01:21 TURNOVER  by KING,KAYLEE
01:21 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAZZ
01:21 SUB IN by STRATTON,SAGE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,RHI

00:59 12-14 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by KING,KAYLEE
00:32 MISS 3PTR by STRATTON,SAGE

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,RHI
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 00:18
SUB IN by CASEY,MADELINE 00:18
FOUL  by REED,REAGAN 00:15

00:15 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,RHI
00:15 12-16 H 4 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,RHI
00:15 SUB OUT by MENDEL,SARA
00:15 SUB IN by NORMAN,TALIA

MISS LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by STRATTON,SAGE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drury
SUB OUT by REED,REAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 10:00

09:48 12-18 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KARLY 09:23 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by FLYNN,KATEY --
FOUL  by CASEY,MADELINE 08:47

08:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON(in the paint) 08:34 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --

08:12 MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,RHI



REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MADELINE --
MISS LAYUP by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by NORMAN,TALIA
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAYLEE

BLOCK  by FLYNN,KATEY 07:49
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:48 SUB OUT by NORMAN,TALIA
07:48 SUB OUT by KING,KAYLEE
07:48 SUB IN by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
07:48 SUB IN by MENDEL,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 07:35 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --

07:09 MISS 3PTR by STRATTON,SAGE
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,KATEY --
FOUL  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 06:51
TURNOVER  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 06:51

06:51 SUB OUT by STRATTON,SAGE
06:51 SUB IN by STOREY,JOSIE

SUB OUT by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 06:51
SUB IN by HARDEN,HAYVEN 06:51

06:38 TURNOVER  by MENDEL,SARA
STEAL  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 06:38
GOOD LAYUP by FLYNN,KATEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:32 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by PETERS,KARLY --

06:13 MISS JUMPER by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON --
TURNOVER  by PETERS,KARLY 06:05

05:54 TURNOVER  by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
05:54 SUB OUT by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
05:54 SUB IN by MUNCY,TEAGUE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:43
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:43

05:24 MISS JUMPER by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:18
SUB IN by REED,REAGAN 05:18
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
05:05 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FLYNN,KATEY 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,RHI

04:16 MISS LAYUP by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FLYNN,KATEY --
MISS LAYUP by REED,REAGAN(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
03:34 MISS JUMPER by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNCY,TEAGUE
03:30 TURNOVER  by MUNCY,TEAGUE

STEAL  by CASEY,MADELINE 03:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
SUB OUT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 03:30
SUB OUT by CASEY,MADELINE 03:30
SUB IN by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 03:30
SUB IN by EFTINK,BLAIR 03:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:59

02:42 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBONS,RHI
-- ASSIST  by STOREY,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by REED,REAGAN 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:01 MISS JUMPER by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MUNCY,TEAGUE

FOUL  by PETERS,KARLY 01:55



01:55 SUB OUT by STOREY,JOSIE
01:55 SUB IN by GRAY,JAZZ

SUB OUT by EFTINK,BLAIR 01:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:55 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
MISS 3PTR by FLYNN,KATEY 01:34
REBOUND OFF by REED,REAGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,REAGAN(in the paint) 01:28 23-24 H 1

01:08 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REED,REAGAN --

00:54 FOUL  by GRAY,JAZZ
00:54 SUB OUT by MENDEL,SARA
00:54 SUB IN by NORMAN,TALIA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 00:47 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by FLYNN,KATEY --

00:25 MISS 3PTR by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
REBOUND DEF by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAZZ
00:05 26-26 GOOD LAYUP by NORMAN,TALIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,JAZZ

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drury
10:00 SUB OUT by NORMAN,TALIA
10:00 SUB OUT by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by MUNCY,TEAGUE
10:00 SUB IN by STRATTON,SAGE
10:00 SUB IN by KING,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by MENDEL,SARA

SUB OUT by REED,REAGAN 10:00
SUB IN by EFTINK,BLAIR 10:00
FOUL  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 09:44
SUB OUT by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 09:44
SUB IN by HARDEN,HAYVEN 09:44
SUB OUT by EFTINK,BLAIR 09:44
SUB IN by RUNSEWE,SYDNEY 09:44

09:44 MISS FT by GRAY,JAZZ
09:44 TURNOVER  by STRATTON,SAGE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:32 FOUL  by GIBBONS,RHI

GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 09:23 28-26 V 2
09:07 MISS JUMPER by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,HAYVEN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by STRATTON,SAGE
08:42 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KARLY 08:27
REBOUND OFF by FLYNN,KATEY --
TURNOVER  by FLYNN,KATEY 08:10

08:10 STEAL  by GIBBONS,RHI
08:07 28-30 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,RHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by FLYNN,KATEY 07:42
07:42 STEAL  by GIBBONS,RHI
07:37 MISS LAYUP by STRATTON,SAGE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEL,SARA
07:34 28-32 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by GIBBONS,RHI
07:31 SUB IN by STOREY,JOSIE

SUB OUT by FLYNN,KATEY 07:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 07:31
SUB IN by REED,REAGAN 07:31
SUB IN by EFTINK,BLAIR 07:31
FOUL  by PETERS,KARLY 07:20
TURNOVER  by PETERS,KARLY 07:20

07:18 TURNOVER  by STOREY,JOSIE
STEAL  by REED,REAGAN 07:18
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:14 30-32 H 2

06:58 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JAZZ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PETERS,KARLY 06:28
SUB OUT by RUNSEWE,SYDNEY 06:28
SUB IN by CASEY,MADELINE 06:28

06:00 MISS LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEL,SARA

05:57 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
05:35 FOUL  by STOREY,JOSIE

SUB OUT by EFTINK,BLAIR 05:35
SUB IN by FLYNN,KATEY 05:35

05:32 FOUL  by STRATTON,SAGE
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,HAYVEN(in the paint) 05:23 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by FLYNN,KATEY --
FOUL  by REED,REAGAN 05:07

05:07 MISS FT by GRAY,JAZZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:07 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by GRAY,JAZZ
GOOD LAYUP by REED,REAGAN(in the paint) 04:47 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by HARDEN,HAYVEN --

04:23 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRATTON,SAGE

FOUL  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 04:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAZZ
04:05 SUB OUT by STRATTON,SAGE
04:05 SUB IN by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
04:05 SUB IN by GIBBONS,RHI
03:45 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CASEY,MADELINE 03:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 03:44

03:35 MISS JUMPER by STOREY,JOSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by REED,REAGAN(in the paint) 03:16 36-39 H 3

02:52 36-41 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOREY,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KARLY 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEL,SARA

02:22 36-43 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAYLEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,KATEY(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEL,SARA
01:53 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KARLY --
01:26 FOUL  by GIBBONS,RHI

SUB OUT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 01:26
SUB IN by CASEY,MADELINE 01:26
MISS FT by REED,REAGAN 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by REED,REAGAN 01:26



-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEL,SARA
00:59 36-45 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STOREY,JOSIE

MISS 3PTR by REED,REAGAN 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KAYLEE

00:36 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON --
MISS 3PTR by CASEY,MADELINE 00:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON --

00:21 FOUL  by KING,KAYLEE
GOOD FT by REED,REAGAN 00:21 37-45 H 8
GOOD FT by REED,REAGAN 00:21 38-45 H 7

00:04 38-48 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by MENDEL,SARA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Drury
10:00 SUB OUT by STOREY,JOSIE
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,JAZZ

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 10:00
SUB OUT by CASEY,MADELINE 10:00
SUB IN by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 10:00
SUB IN by HARDEN,HAYVEN 10:00

09:40 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JAZZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by REED,REAGAN 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEL,SARA
08:57 38-50 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA(in the paint)
08:43 FOUL  by GRAY,JAZZ

MISS FT by PETERS,KARLY 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PETERS,KARLY 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by REED,REAGAN 08:41
SUB IN by EFTINK,BLAIR 08:41

08:21 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JAZZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEL,SARA

08:17 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARDEN,HAYVEN 07:49

07:49 STEAL  by MENDEL,SARA
07:45 38-54 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,JAZZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MENDEL,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,HAYVEN(in the paint) 07:24 40-54 H 14

06:54 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JAZZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KARLY --
GOOD JUMPER by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA(in the paint) 06:42 42-54 H 12
ASSIST  by HARDEN,HAYVEN --

06:25 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,JAZZ
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,KARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA(in the paint) 06:15 44-54 H 10
ASSIST  by PETERS,KARLY --
FOUL  by EFTINK,BLAIR 05:59
SUB OUT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 05:59
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:59

05:46 TURNOVER  by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
SUB OUT by FLYNN,KATEY 05:46
SUB IN by REED,REAGAN 05:46
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAZZ
FOUL  by PETERS,KARLY 05:22

05:22 SUB OUT by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA



05:22 SUB IN by MUNCY,TEAGUE
05:18 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,RHI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REED,REAGAN --
05:09 FOUL  by MUNCY,TEAGUE

GOOD 3PTR by EFTINK,BLAIR 05:04 47-54 H 7
ASSIST  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA --
FOUL  by PETERS,KARLY 04:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58

04:58 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAZZ
04:58 SUB IN by STOREY,JOSIE

SUB OUT by PETERS,KARLY 04:58
SUB IN by FLYNN,KATEY 04:58
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,HAMPTON 04:45

04:32 TURNOVER  by KING,KAYLEE
STEAL  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 04:32
MISS LAYUP by FLYNN,KATEY(in the paint) 04:18

04:18 BLOCK  by MENDEL,SARA
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNCY,TEAGUE

04:08 47-56 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MENDEL,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STOREY,JOSIE

GOOD JUMPER by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 03:50 49-56 H 7
FOUL  by REED,REAGAN 03:36
SUB OUT by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 03:36
SUB IN by HARDEN,HAYVEN 03:36

03:36 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by KING,KAYLEE
03:36 49-58 H 9 GOOD FT by KING,KAYLEE

SUB OUT by FLYNN,KATEY 03:36
SUB IN by PETERS,KARLY 03:36
GOOD JUMPER by EFTINK,BLAIR 03:23 51-58 H 7

03:06 MISS JUMPER by MUNCY,TEAGUE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDEL,SARA

02:46 TURNOVER  by KING,KAYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,HAYVEN(in the paint) 02:32 53-58 H 5

02:06 53-60 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KARLY 01:49 56-60 H 4
ASSIST  by HARDEN,HAYVEN --

01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:43 SUB OUT by STOREY,JOSIE
01:43 SUB OUT by MUNCY,TEAGUE
01:43 SUB OUT by KING,KAYLEE
01:43 SUB IN by GRAY,JAZZ
01:43 SUB IN by PASAKARNIS,AUDRA
01:43 SUB IN by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
01:20 TURNOVER  by GRAY,JAZZ

STEAL  by PETERS,KARLY 01:20
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 01:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:05 FOUL  by MENDEL,SARA
01:05 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAZZ
01:05 SUB IN by KING,KAYLEE

MISS FT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN
00:44 MISS LAYUP by HALLIDAY,RAEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,HAYVEN --
MISS JUMPER by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,KAYLEE
FOUL  by EFTINK,BLAIR 00:23

00:23 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by KING,KAYLEE(fastbreak)
00:23 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by KING,KAYLEE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23



SUB OUT by HARDEN,HAYVEN 00:23
SUB IN by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 00:23

00:21 FOUL  by GIBBONS,RHI
MISS LAYUP by PETERS,KARLY(in the paint) 00:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDEL,SARA
FOUL  by DANSO,ACHEAMPOMAA 00:08

00:08 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,RHI(fastbreak)
00:08 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,RHI(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
MISS 3PTR by EFTINK,BLAIR 00:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --


